OFFICT USE ONLY (Document #)			9 DIVISION
			545
LAZARUS CORPORATE T	NDUSTRIES, INC.		12
890 S.W. 87 AVENUE	#16		PH
(Aldress) MIAMI, FLORIDA 33	174 (305)552-5973		
(City, State, Zip)	(Phone #)		
LOCAL REPRESENTATIV	E TALLAHASSEE	OFFICE USE ON VE	0000014462)4/03/950107400
(904)385-6735			₩+ 122,59 - ****1 22
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	BER(S) (if known):	
1. DEA	MEDICAL	SUNDOU 2	-
Corporation Na	MEDICAL	(Document #)	INC.
2 (Corporation Nat			
3		(Document #)	
(Curporation Nar	118)	(Document #)	
Corporation Nar			
	time <u>2100</u>	(Document #)	
- + · ·		Certified Cop	y
Muil out 🔲 Will wa	t Photocopy		
	<u> </u>	Certificate of S	Status
NEW FILINGS			
Y Profit	AMENDMEN	VTS	
NonProfit	Amendment		
Limited Liability	Resignation of R.A	., Officer/Director	
Domestication	Change of Registere		RECEIVED 95 MAR 27 - AH II: 02 bivision of conporation
Other	Dissolution/Withdray	val	101 MAR
	Merger		0 () 27 0F
OTHER FILNGS	r		N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Annual Report	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION		RECEIVED 5 MAR 27 - AM II: 0 1810:1 OF CURPORA
	Foreign		ETANED MHI: 02 Comporatio
Fictitious Name			0
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership]	
	Reinstatement		
	Trademark) 3

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

95 HAR 27 PM 1:18

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

D & A MEDICAL SUPPLY INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, has executed the following document as incorporator of the above named corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and all rights, duties and obligations of the undersigned as incorporator, and those of the corporation, are to be determined in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation shall be: D & A MEDICAL SUPPLY INC.

ARTICLE II

This corporation shall commence existence upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation by the Department of State, State of Florida, and shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE III

The general nature of the business and objects and purposes proposed to be transacted and carried on by this corporation are to do any and all of the things herein mentioned, as fully and to the same extent as natural persons might do, viz:

- (1) / Transact any and all lawful business.
- (2) Said corporation shall further have powers: To have perpetual succession by its corporate name;

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is the total sum of 100 shares, having an individual par value of \$1.00

Unless otherwise stated in these articles, or in an amendment to these articles, there shall be only one (1) class of stock of this corporation.

ARTICLE V

The street address of the initial registered office and the name of the initial Resident Agent of this corporation shall be: Daysi C. Tapanes

> 5819 S.W. 42 Terr Miami, F1 33155

The Principal office shall be:

5819 S.W. 42 Terr Miami, Fl 33155

ARTICLE VI

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of a total of one (1) person, and the name and address of the person who is to serve as an initial director is:

Daysi C. Tapanes 5819 S.W. 42 Terr Miami, F1 33155 P/VP/S/T The name and address of the incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Daysi C. Tapanes 5819 S.W. 42 Terr Miami, F1 33155

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has (ve) executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>24</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>1995</u>.

T152_164

.

9

4 · · •

1132-164_55_560

STATE OF FLORIDA) SS. COUNTY OF DADE)

BEFORE ME, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgements in the state and county set forth above, personally appeared Daysi C. Tapanes known to me and known by me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he (they) acknowledge before me that he (they) executed those Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the state and county aforesaid, this <u>24</u> day of <u>March</u>, 19 95.

PUBLIC, AGINO. AT LARGE

My Commission Expires:



CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: ____ D & A MEDICAL SUPPLY INC

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Daysi C. Tapanes

(NAME)

5819 S.W. 42 Terr

(P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)

Miami, Fl 33155

(CITY/STATE/ZIP)

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMFLETE PER-FORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGA-TIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

SIGNATURE	Varif

DATE_____ 3-24-95

D&A MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.

Niasi, Florida 37:26 Tel. (395) 444-1693

Miami, Florida August 23, 1995

Florida Department of State Department of Corporations Tallahassee, Florida

Gentlemen:

This is to change the address of the following CORPORATION:

D&A Medical Supply, Inc. DOCUMENT NO. <u>P95000024310</u>, Filed on: March 27, 1995

OLD ADDRESS: 5819 S.W. 42 Terrace Miami, Fla. 33155

NEW ADDRESS: 782 N.W. 42 Avenue, Suite 429 Miami, Florida 33126

Our NEW' telephone number is (305) 444-1093. If additional information is required, please advise.

DAISY C. TAPANE PRESIDENT

8/31/95a

Before me, personally appeared <u>Daisy C. Tapanes</u>, who has identified herself, with D/L: <u>T152-164-55-560</u>. Sworn to and subscribed before me, this <u>24th</u> day of August, of 1995, in Miami, Florida, County of DADE.

ly comm. axoir # Feb. 16, 199 to. CC43936 Bonosó thru Ashton Agency, Inc.

Manaco De

.



TAX AND ACCOUNTING SERVICE

96 MAY 13 MI 11:21 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLANASSEE. FLORIDA

5/10/96

Secretary of State Division of Corporation

100001821801 *****43.75 *43.75

Re: D&A MEDICAL Supply, INC.

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Article of Dissolution of the above corporation, together with my check for the amount of \$ 43.75

This represents the cost of filing fees and <u>Certificate</u>

Very truly yours

Ramon Reyes

N. HENDRICKS MAYI 1 7 1996

215 W. 56 ST. HIALEAH, FL. 33012 ph:(305)822-0669 bpr:770-6457 fax:(305)822-0803

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

FILED

96 HAY 13 AN 11:21

.

6

SECRETARY OF STATE LAHASSEE, FLORIDA Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is: D & A MEDICAL SUPPLY INC.
	P95000024310
SECOND:	The date dissolution was authorized: 5/10/96
THIRD:	Adoption of Dissolution (check one)
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.
	Dissolution was approved by vote of the shareholders through voting groups.
. •	[The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:
	"The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by
Signe	d this <u>10</u> day of <u>May</u> , 19 <u>96</u> .
	Signature (By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board, President, or other officer)
	Typed or printed name)
	PRESIDENT (Title)
	•••••••